. ESTEEM

PEﬁFgﬁm&g Blik 5033 Ang Mo Kio, Ind F'afk 2 #01-261/ 269, BBYS36.
Tel: +65-6484 1221 Fax: +B5-6484 7829 Website: www.esteemparf.com.sg

Your Ref: SHE 743 M
OurRef : SLN664 T Date : 07-11-2018

AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD
8 Shenton Way
#27-01 AXA Tower

Singapore 068811
RE - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLN 664 T & SHF 743 M
ACCIDENT DATE 23-08-20%8
ACCIDENT ALONG BEDOK RESERVOIR RD AFTER JALAN DAMAI
We are the workshop for the owner of motor vehicle no : SLN 664 T which was involved in the

captioned accident, The vehicle was surveyed by an independent appraiser and the claims below are based
on its recommendation sum being for the repair cost and the period of repair (Strictly on a Without Prejudice
Basis)

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured
claims for your consideration,

SHF 743 M

we are submitting these

I Cost of repair 5% 7,980.89

2 Loss of rental_5__days @ $ 80.95 / day 5% 404.75

3 Surveyor Fee 5% 0.00

4 GIA report fees (S$ 15.00 for search fee & 8§ 14.00 S$ 0.060

for each report fee)

5 LTA Fee S8 7.45
S8 8,393.09

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims:-

a) Authorization letter

b) Final repair bill(s)

c) LTA search

d) GIA report(s) / result

e) Insurance certificate,etc......

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our client’s claim as soon as

possible. Thank you.

Yours faithfully

Casrreen Lien

Claims Executive

Email ; carmen@esteemperf.com.sg

® ®

Company Reg No. 200605485N / GST No. 20-0005485-N




LETTER OF AUTHORITY

To Whom It May Concern:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING St 664 T A SHE $u3M

/1'09? Pedd. Recervey  Ad AlMa Toln Qo On 2eghag @ a6

L, Grab Rentals Pte Ltd Nric No , 201617200G
of 18 Sin Ming Lane #01-08 Midview City Singapore 573960
Owner of motor vehicle no. SN oo T do hereby appoint M/S

ESTEEM PERFORMANCE PTE LTD as my authorized representation and

as my solicitors to write, to negotiate and settle my claim against
the other party/parties involved in the above mentioned accident. M/S ESTEEM
PERFORMANCE PTE LTD shall have absolute discretion to settle the matter at the best

terms.

I also confirm and instruct that any agreed settlement sum in respect of my claim be paid to
M/S ESTEEM PERFORMANCE PTE LTD and such payment will constitute a full and final

discharge of my claims.

I further authorize M/S ESTEEM PERFORMANCE PTE LTD to execute the discharge

voucher on my behalf.

Signature of Owner




AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMIENT

Vehicle No: SHE 743M (Insd veh)
SLN 664T (TP veh) | Model: Toyota Prius (1798cc)
Date of Accident/ Time: 22/08/2018
Repair Estimate 'S
Final Repair Cost W/GST 5 | $3,990.44 ($7,980.89 @50%)
Loss of Use 45 days at & per day
Rental (if any) S| $202.38 ($404.75 @50%) 5 days at $ g ggper day
LTA / GIA Search Fee 58 7 A5
Others: iS5
LS
Final Settlement Sum 5 4.200.27
i S g MMl . el _
payee Name : Esteem Performance Pte Ltd
Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [ X YES [ ] NO (Kindlyindicate below)
A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability (%)
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: BOLA Applicable: ¥e5/ No BOLA Scenario No: _N]|L
BOLA Liability: {%) Assessed Liability (*): 50 (%)
* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.

Remarks:

NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.
THIS SETTLEMENT 1S ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

3.  AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW,

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental
| ‘agreement / invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim
per the NIMA rates.

We/l confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (AXA and their
\\ policyholder/authorised driver/tortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future} arising from this accident.

We confirmed that we have the authority of our client to act for and on their behalf in this accident.

Signature of Witness./ Workshop stamp (if applicabl
Name of Witness: AL c&m
Date: {4£.10)- 27D .

Sigfzxﬁre of workshop repyesentative
Narhe of Representative: (_Ak \\/ N

 Date: 140 -

LKK

Signature of AXA's surveyor, ative:
Name of AXA’s surveyor /Representative:

Date: 15/10/2020

¥eC

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only
All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg. No.: 199903512M) fiom the amtitand appiicalion of this document”

8 Shenton Way #124-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811
AXA Customer Centre #01-21/22
Telephone: +65 6880 4888 - axa.com.sg



ESTEE, ESTEEM PERFORMANCE PTE LTD

FEﬁFgE b ﬂ Hg E Blk 5033 Ang Mo Kio, Ind Patk 2 #01-251/ 259, 569538.
A Tel: +66-6484 1221 Fax: +65-6484 7820 Websita: www.esteemparl.com.ag
GST Registration No: 20-0005485-N  CO Registration: 200005485N

M/S: AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD Claim No: CER1301109
8 Shenion Way Final No: CIV1301416
#27-01 AXA Tower Date: 22 Qct 2013
Singapore 068811 Policy No: A290369766MKT

Veh Reg No: SIN664T

ATTN: Motor Claim Department Make/Model:  TOYOTA PRIUS

Your Ref No: SHEF743M Chassis No: -

Claim Type: Third Party Engine No: -

Accident Date: 23/08/2018 Reg. Date:

TP Vel Reg No:  SHF743M
Tax Invoice to Vehicle No :SLN664T

Description Quantity List Price Amount
S$ S$
Others
1 COST OF REPAIR tPCS 745878
7,458.78 7,458.78
Total 55 7,458.78
Add GST @ 7% 522.11
Total Amount Payable S$7, 980, 89

TOTAL: SINGAPORE DOLLAR SEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY AND CENTS EIGHTY NINE ONLY
The above vehicle was surveyed by KENNETH on 17/09/2018

E. & O.E.




Our Ref: GR

1% Nov 2017

-ACC-2017-02

Esteem Performance Pie Lid
Blk 5033 Ang Mo Kio Ind Park 2

#01-259

Singapore 569536

To whom it may concern,

Re: Vehicle Rental Rates for Loss of Rental Claims,

Mailing Address

18 Sin Ming Lane,
#01-08 Midview City,
Singapore 573960
Co. No. 201617200G

With regards to the above subject matter, we are pleased to inform you our Grab Rental rate
for our various vehicles which are as follows:

SiNo. Make & Model Daily Rental Rates (S$)
01 Toyota Prius 1,798cc, 90kw, 120bhp, Automatic $80.95
02 Mazda 3 1.5 (A) Sedan $66.95
03 Nissan Qashgai 1.2L $78.956
04 Honda Vezel 1.5L $77.95
05 Honda Veze! 1.5L Hybrid $84.95
06 Toyota Vios 1.5 $66.95

Please note that the above stated rate is our daily rental rate to our drivers. For your

necessary actions on third party accident claims on loss of rental.

Yours faithfully,

Tay Chee Wee

Grab Rental

Pte Ltd

Pagelofl

GRAB Singapore




8/28/2018 Receipl

> Back to OneMotoring

10 Sin Ming Drive
Singapore 575701
GST Regisiration No. : M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time : 28 Aug 2018/ 18:32:10
Receipt Date/Time : 28 Aug 2018/ 18:32:10

Tax Invoice/Receipt
Receipt No. : ITNET-00000-180828-002004

Previous Receipt No, ;

S/N ltem Description/ Amount
Business Transaction Reference Before
No. GST (S%)

Result of Insurance Enquiry - SHF743M
As at 23 Aug 2018/02:15:00

Insurance Co: AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
1 Insurance Enguiry - SHF743M

Enquiry Fee 7.00
g 20180828183132105207
Sub-Total 7.00
Total Before Rounding 7.00

Rounding Difference

Total Amount Payable

Paid By

20180828183141754
(Internet Banking}

Totat
Cash Change
Tendered Amount

Excess Refundable Amount

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY

GST
Amount

(8$)

0.49

0.49
0.49

Direct Debit: eNETS Debit

Amount
After GST

(8%)

7.49

7.49
7.49
0.04
7.45

7.45

7.45
0.00
745
0.00

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service
provider { financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee

may apply.

NUPS:HVILIEA.goV.sg/Itaivriiacuon/compleerayment /- LHINGL E BUN_IU=SE T3UTUUE L

ol



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday, 13 April 2019 9:58 AM

To: claims@transcab.com.sg

Cc: diskyao@ava-ins.com; alicelim@ava-ins.com; IreneNg@ava-ins.com
Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHF 743M(AXA) AND SLN 664T ALONG/AT BEDOK

RESERVOIR ROAD ON 23/08/2018

13 April 2019

Transcab Taxi
Singapore

Dear Sir,
OUR REF : CC4/AXA18016438/Kpa3

YOUR REF  : P1680520 (SHF 743M)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHF 743M(AXA) AND SLN 664T ALONG/AT BEDOK RESERVOIR ROAD ON 23/08/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from ESTEEM PERFORMANCE PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of SLN 664T
against your motor insurance policy.

Both parties involved have given conflict of version. Based on the circumstances of accident, there is no
conclusive evidence to substantiate either's parties version. Pursuant to the above said accident wherein
you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident
had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable
settflement with third party claimant.

We also wish to advise that there is an excess of $$5,000/- is attached with Third Party Claims. Please be
informed that you shall be liable for the excess following any settlement of the third party claim. The
applicability of the excess is as follows:

1) Any settflement equal to or above the excess, you shall be liable to make the payment of $5000/-; or
2) Any seftlement below the excess, you shall be liable for the amount settled.

We shall keep you informed of the third party claim settlement and thereafter kindly let us have the excess
payment in your cheque payable to "AXA Insurance Pte Ltd". Please indicate your vehicle registration
number and the date of accident on the back of the cheque.

Notwithstanding the excess being applied and/or received by us for the above subject matter, we
expressly reserve all our rights under the policy to refund the excess payment in the event that there arises
any known policy breach and or exclusion material to coverage.

As Insurers, we shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to
the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to
take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to
us within 10 days from the date of this letter. You intent must be formally expressed to AXA and
acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following if not provided
at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

. Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
. Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

1



. Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

. Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

. Video footage of accident (if any)

. Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

. If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to

keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior
knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons
in connection with this accident, please forward it to AXA immediately. You may email it to cst@axa.com.sg
/ chewht@Ilkkauto.com or deliver it by hand to our Customer Care Centre.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the
final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at
chewht@Ilkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



